First to the Finish
Dettweiler Park
Peoria, lllinois
September 10, 2016
Muddy due to rain

3.0 miles

Varsity Boys Team Results
Place Team

1 Normal University
2 Sycamore

3 Grayslake Central
4 Danville

5 Riverside-Brookfield
6 Dixon

7 Kaneland

8 Burlington Central
9 Lakes

10 Rock Island Alleman
11 Belvidere North

12 Sterling

13 Metamora

14 Waterloo

15 Burlington, lowa
16 Salem

17 East Peoria

18 Geneseo

19 Charleston

20 Dunlap

21 East Richland

22 Washington

23 Antioch

24 Mt. Zion

25 Morton

26 Belvidere

27 Bremen

28 Mather

29 Elmwood Park

30 Jersey

31 Vernon Hills

32 Triad

33 Jacksonville

34 Woodstock

35 Aurora Central Catholic
36 Champaign Central
37 Northside

38 Streator

Points Places of Finishers (offset scoring)

87

186
186
210
244
246
316
356
368
385
392
393
442
512
540
543
567
586
594
601
639
674
690
691
736
759
761
774
798
802
824
834
835
840
918
929
940
958

3
15
1
23
10
22
5
30
20
13
52
6

7
14
9
19
16
80
34
46
42
60
17
26
56
98
88
11
55
2
139
112
71
100
114
157
43
99

8
31
4
28
25
29
70
39
44
32
72
24
68
59
51
64
58
93
62
63
49
85
129
132
86
115
137
61
140
110
148
136
77
133
131
166
195
122

12
36
18
33
40
35
74
67
90
69
82
111
105
118
89
87
76
94
149
92
106
170
174
167
145
120
155
175
150
134
162
173
171
165
208
197
216
143

27

47

54

53

41

79

83

104
97

103
91

125
121
152
124
102
113
126
163
198
147
177
183
176
210
207
160
246
213
236
181
189
242
209
217
203
234
277

37

57

109
73

128
81

84

116
117
168
95

127
141
169
267
271
304
193
186
202
295
182
187
190
239
219
221
281
240
320
194
224
274
233
248
206
252
317

38

65

153
142
161
96

123
164
135
308
108
247
144
211
342
349
312
262
296
241
367
191
228
205
256
226
249
332
255
340
220
235
278
243
263
334
284
327

45

75

212
154
179
107
130
204
156
323
178
314
180
250
363

329
283
305
245
383
292
280
215
309
227
260
387
325
384

285
302
261
268
360
316
350

Spread

1:27
0:45
2:32
0:42
1:50
0:48
1:40
1:04
1:19
1:54
0:31
2:05
2:01
1:54
3:09
2:41
3:09
1:01
1:31
1:30
2:28
1:13
1:58
1:45
1:44
1:02
1:09
3:03
1:45
4:27
0:28
0:53
1:53
1.07
1:06
0:23
2:01
2:02

Average
16:13
16:47
16:21
16:53
16:52
16:58
17:01
17:15
17:15
17:13
17:21
17:11
17:18
17:28
17:29
17:34
17:35
17:44
17:41
17:41
17:46
17:52
17:50
17:52
17:57
18:03
18:02
17:55
18:04
17:52
18:09
18:11
18:09
18:10
18:19
18:19
18:18
18:26



39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

Varsity Boys Individual Results — 850 runners, muddy, 3.0 miles

OO NOUL S WN R

NNNNRNNNRRRRRRBRRRE R
DU DA WNROWOVLONOODUVDWNERO

Wheaton St. Francis
Peoria Richwoods
Marengo
Highland

Boylan

Galesburg

Latin

Solorio Academy
Rochester
Glenbard South
Lincoln

Champaign Centennial

Nazareth Academy
Rochelle

Ottawa Twp.
Lemont

Effingham
Freeport

Peoria

Canton

Jack Aho

Ben Flowers

Jack Franklin
Matthew Aho
Matthew Richtman
Jake Gebhardt
Jake Gillum

Jared Schuckman
Cole Schroeder
Mateo Nunez
Jeremy Bekkouche
Zach Wolford
Spencer Smith
Jake Schwartz
Stephen Poorten
Mark Skaggs
Charlie Smith

Eli Minsky
Hayden Wimberly
Jeremy Wallace
Josh Cable

Sean Masterson
William Powell
Jonathan Landis
Connor O'brien
Mason Jones

1066
1084
1139
1151
1159
1201
1218
1234
1266
1279
1300
1379
1399
1417
1504
1567
1581
1605
1734
1863

12
12
12
12
11
11
12
11
10
12
12
10
11

11
11

11
11
12
11
12

12
11
11

50

138
119
48

66

159
184
225
21

151
101
158
200
201
146
172
196
185
291
343

188
199
237
192
78

229
251
232
282
223
286
218
214
244
301
290
330
264
297
371

230
222
238
259
321
265
253
254
293
270
287
303
310
311
322
366
335
377
375
378

298
231
269
315
341
273
258
257
319
289
288
344
336
328
345
369
355
382
376
385

300
294
276
337
353
275
272
266
351
346
338
356
339
333
390
370
365
397
395
386

307
306
279
348
354
362
326
299
364
352
359
368
347
357
391
389
399
398
396
388

Grayslake Central
Jersey

Normal University
Grayslake Central
Kaneland

Sterling

Metamora

Normal University
Burlington, lowa
Riverside-Brookfield
Mather

Normal University
Rock Island Alleman
Waterloo

Sycamore

East Peoria

Antioch

Grayslake Central
Salem

Lakes

Rochester

Dixon

Danville

Sterling
Riverside-Brookfield
Mt. Zion

15:11.5
15:16.7
15:25.2
15:25.2
15:44.8
15:47.1
15:54.7
15:56.5
15:58.0
16:03.2
16:08.4
16:13.0
16:16.1
16:16.6
16:17.5
16:18.7
16:22.9
16:24.0
16:26.6
16:29.0
16:30.8
16:34.4
16:35.6
16:37.3
16:37.7
16:37.8

318
313

361
380

331
324
374
379
373
381
358
372
393
392

394

2:25
1:26
1:20
3:07
3:16
1:02
0:47
0:23
3:56
2:16
2:31
2:28
1:45
1:33
5:20
2:38
2:18
6:44
4:36
2:15

18:35
18:36
18:43
18:48
19:01
18:49
18:52
18:52
19:01
19:04
19:05
19:24
19:21
19:21
20:10
19:58
19:55
21:00
20:56
21:26



27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
46
47
48
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

Harris Porter
Phillip Hall

Blain Masterson
Josh Teets
Connor Farrell
Augie Darrow
Michael Moreman
Nick Oakley
Jonah Fulton
Jake Carani
Tanner Gillam
Josh Nepomuceno
Tate Henrikson
Jacob Wardzala
Jack Sagan
Nathan Demeyer
Kyle Friedler

Kael Moran
Grayson Will
Carson Potts
David Lerohl
Jacob Plocher
Michael Demeyer
Alok Kamatar
Alex Hernandez
Cam Schroeder
Alec Scott

Tyler Huckelberry
Luke Reblin
Amadeus Lopez
Bret Hilliard
Lucas Mckay

11
11
12
12

12

11
11
11
11
10
12
11
11
12
12
11
12
12
10
12
12
11

12
11
12
11
12
12
10

Normal University
Danville

Dixon

Burlington Central
Sycamore

Rock Island Alleman
Danville

Charleston

Dixon

Sycamore

Normal University
Normal University
Burlington Central
Riverside-Brookfield
Riverside-Brookfield
East Richland
Northside

Lakes

Normal University
Dunlap

Sycamore

Highland

East Richland
Normal University
Wheaton St. Francis
Burlington lowa
Belvidere North
Danville

Grayslake Central
Elmwood Park
Morton

Sycamore

16:41.1
16:41.3
16:42.5
16:44.1
16:48.2
16:49.7
16:49.9
16:50.5
16:50.7
16:51.7
16:52.4
16:52.5
16:53.1
16:53.4
16:53.4
16:53.5
16:54.5
16:54.6
16:55.5
16:55.8
16:55.9
16:57.5
16:57.6
16:57.6
17:00.0
17:00.5
17:00.8
17:01.3
17:02.0
17:02.5
17:02.8
17:03.0



